

AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Program
Compliance Information for
Construction Related Projects

TABLE OF CONTENTS

HUB Program Overview	3
Solicitation Program Goals	3
Good Faith Efforts (GFE)	4
<u>FORMS</u>	
HUBATT 1 - HUB Compliance Plan (HCP)/HUB Utilization Report (HUR)	
HUBATT 1A - HUB Program Compliance Checklist - Construction	
HUBATT 2 - Availability List	
HUBATT 3 - List of Local Minority Service Organizations for Construction Related Services	ţ
HUBATT 4 - List of Local Minority Newspapers	

A. Program Overview

HUB FORM AISD/Compliance Guidelines (Rev. 10.26.18 JJM) AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Program was established by the Austin Independent School District Board of Trustees on August 29, 2016 adopted HUB Policy and Program Guidelines to assist small minority and women-owned business enterprises (HUB/MBE/WBE) equal opportunities in contracting for the District. The Board adopted revised

FOR ASSISTANCE WITH THESE INSTRUCTIONS CONTACT:

Austin Independent School District HUB Program email:

HUBprogram@austinisd.org

ALL INQUIRIES/REQUESTS MUST BE SENT TO THIS EMAIL

A HUB Program Contracts Relations Coordinator (aka HUB Coordinator) will be assigned to all solicitations. Contact information will be provided.